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BACS

05/10/2023 SD001 BACs Silent Disco Tickets Helston Town Council £20.00 £0.00 £20.00 140 / 4840 Z 09.10.23

06/09/2023 316504 BACs Various Consumable Items Macsalvors £28.90 £5.78 £34.68  300 / 5035 S 23.10.23

30/09/2023 18790 BACs Green waste - September The Green Company £40.00 £8.00 £48.00 340 / 5300 S 23.10.23

02/10/2023 1420285432 BACs Hooks B&Q £3.32 £0.66 £3.98 300 / 5035 S 23.10.23

03/10/2023 75714 BACs Subscription Open Spaces Society £45.00 £0.00 £45.00 100 / 4600 Z 23.10.23

01/10/2023 INV-1925 BACs Restroom Scheme - April - June 23 ACT Renewables £247.50 £0.00 £247.50 320 / 5250 Z 23.10.23

30/09/2023 14655254 BACs Payroll services - june, July & Aug 23 AZETS £405.00 £81.00 £486.00 200 / 4110 S 23.10.23

02/10/2023 021023 BACs Restroom Scheme - July- Sept 23 The Vyvyan Arms £330.00 £66.00 £396.00 320 / 5250 S 23.10.23

30/09/2023 2288 BACS Cleaning Passmore Cleaning £1,289.75 £257.95 £1,547.70 120 / 4770 S 23.10.23

29/09/2023 597511 BACs Black sacks Carters packaging £31.72 £6.34 £38.06 300 / 4560 S 23.10.23

26/09/2023 SL-23090230 BACs Site Visit

T Clarke Waldon 

Security £70.00 £14.00 £84.00 120 / 4760 S 23.10.23

03/10/2023 910184 BACs Bus Hire - Youth Council

Go South West Coach 

Hire £385.00 £0.00 £385.00 140 / 4940 Z 23.10.23

04/10/2023 4083 5058 00 BACs Water Toilets Rec Ground -5.09.-3.10.23 SWW £22.59 £0.00 £22.59 320 / 5250 Z 23.10.23

30/09/2023 76 BACs Procurement Advisory Support Kennall Consulting £2,084.00 £416.80 £2,500.80

350 / 4630 

EMR 338 S 23.10.23

29/09/2023 SINV03800355 BACs Stationery Banner(Complete BS) £158.84 £31.77 100 / 4510 S 23.10.23

20/04/2023

Payment 

Duplicated 3635508/1 BACs Stationery

Banner Business 

Solutions -£9.84 -£1.97 100 / 4510 S 23.10.23

02/05/2023

Payment 

Duplicated 3650336/1 BACs Stationery

Banner Business 

Solutions -£135.67 -£27.13 £16.00 100 / 4510 S 23.10.23

05/10/2023 051023 BACs Expenses - Coffee Morning CTC Staff - C Tucker £15.79 £0.00 £15.79 130 / 4560 Z 23.10.23

29/09/2023 10950 BACs Habitat & Nature Recovery 

Cornwall Environmental 

Consultants £2,405.00 £481.00 £2,886.00 340 / 5430 S 23.10.23

09/10/2023 346945 BACs Alloy Head & Harness etc Truro Tractors Ltd £143.80 £28.76 £172.56 300 / 5035 S 23.10.23

06/10/2023 8620246 BACs Electricity - Basset 01.09.23-30.09.23 NPower £35.73 £1.79 £37.52

125 / 4700 

EMR 320 F 23.10.23

14/08/2023 CWI145215 BACs IT - August 23 ITEC £1,091.30 £218.26 £1,309.56 100 / 4620 S 23.10.23

29/09/2023 86975 BACs Construction Dispute - PEB Tozers £833.00 £166.60 £999.60

140 / 4900 

EMR 323 S 23.10.23

09/10/2023 124795 BACs Water Sampling - Fountain Reef £96.92 £19.38 £116.30 320 / 5130 S 23.10.23

06/10/2023 AJM000021968 BACs Puncture repair AJM Tyre & Exhaust £15.00 £3.00 £18.00 300 / 5010 S 23.10.23

10/10/2023 1606 BACs HR Professional Services Skylite Associates £2,025.00 £405.00 £2,430.00 200 / 4180 S 23.10.23

13/10/2023 347032 BACs Trimmer Line Truro Tractors Ltd £110.36 £22.07 300 / 5035 S 23.10.23

13/10/2023 347057 BACs Screw Kit Truro Tractors Ltd £12.91 £2.58 £147.92 300 / 5035 S 23.10.23

11/10/2023 1423491963 BACs Gaffer Tape B&Q/Trade UK £6.50 £1.30 300 / 5035 S 23.10.23

09/10/2023 1422539784 BACs Bolt Screwfix/Trade Uk £12.13 £2.43 £22.36 300 / 5035 S 23.10.23

30/09/2023 162163 BACs Mower service Vincent Tractors £385.42 £77.07 £462.49 300 / 5030 S 23.10.23

07/10/2023 298805 BACs Waste disposal - Rosewarne CP SW Hygiene £15.09 £3.01 320 / 5250 S 23.10.23

07/10/2023 298804 BACs Waste disposal - Camb. Park Toilets SW Hygiene £23.60 £4.72 £46.42 320 / 5250 S 23.10.23

PAYMENTS LIST OCTOBER 2023 for approval



03/10/2023 8100414842 BACs CCTV Maintenance October 23 Cornwall Council £468.58 £93.72 320 / 5140 S 23.10.23

02/10/2023 8100411717 BACs Fire Warden Training Cornwall Council £91.00 £0.00 200 / 4060 E 23.10.23

03/10/2023 8100414849 BACs Advert - Head of Finance Cornwall Council £80.00 £16.00 £749.30 200 / 4100 S 23.10.23

04/10/2023 4083 5057 58 BACs Water Youth Centre - 5.09.23- 3.10.23 SWW £30.86 £0.00 125 / 4720 Z 23.10.23

04/10/2023 4083 5058 00 BACs Water Rec. Ground Toilet - 5.09.23-

3.10.23

SWW £22.59 £0.00 320 / 5250 Z 23.10.23

04/10/2023 4083 5058 10 BACs Water Rosewarne Car Park -5.09.23-

4.10.23

SWW £110.68 £0.00 £164.13 320 / 5250 Z 23.10.23

13/10/2023 2217 BACs Web Hosting October 23 WebCurl £500.00 £100.00 £600.00 140 / 4670 S 23.10.23

13/10/2023 1424259290 BACs Dewalt Boots Screwfix/Trade Uk £57.99 £0.00 £57.99 320 / 4120 Z 23.10.23

13/10/2023 1424259282 BACs Smoke Alarm - Unit 5 B&Q/Trade UK £14.09 £2.82 £16.91 300 / 5000 S 23.10.23

10/10/2023 8100415354 BACs Small Event - Xmas & Lantern Parade Cornwall Council £50.00 £0.00 £50.00 140 / 5530 Z 23.10.23

10/10/2023 8100415518 BACs Seagull Proof Sacks Cornwall Council £304.00 £0.00 £304.00 130 / 4560 Z 23.10.23

17/10/2023 FG.4174.4 Grant BACs Grant

Citizens Advice 

Cornwall £3,000.00 £0.00 £3,000.00 160 / 4930 Z 23.10.23

25/08/2023 SAJ-UK/2023/01283 BACs Solar Charger and installation Elan City £491.28 £98.26 £589.54 320 / 5256 S 23.10.23

22/08/2023 SAJ-UK/2023/01276 BACs Solar Panel & Mntg Kit Elan City £761.76 £152.35 £914.11 320 / 5256 S 23.10.23

17/10/2023 FG.4174.2 Grant BACs Grant Troon Football Club £2,000.00 £0.00 £2,000.00 160 / 4930 Z 21.11.23

17/10/2023 FG.4174.7 Grant BACs Grant

MHA Communities - 

Cornwall £500.00 £0.00 £500.00 160 / 4930 Z 21.11.23

18/10/2023 184 BACs Wallflower plants AL and HE Arnold £575.00 £115.00 £690.00 340 / 5350 S 21.11.23

17/10/2023 8100418470 BACs DBS Checks Cornwall Council £159.00 £9.00 £168.00

220 / 4180  

240 / 4180 Z 21.11.23

16/10/2023 8100418056 BACs Small Events Order Cornwall Council £55.00 £0.00 £55.00 140 / 5530 Z 21.11.23

18/08/2022 271 BACs Lift - PEB Retention Elevate £746.13 £149.22 £895.35 120 / 4815 S 21.11.23

19/10/2023 226747 BACs Roundup BHGS Hayle £75.00 £15.00 £90.00 340 / 5390 S 21.11.23

20/10/2023 CWi148284 BACs Acrobat Standard ITEC £155.64 £31.13 £186.77 100 / 4620 S 21.11.23

03/10/2023 031023 BACs Restroom scheme Café Soul £1,323.45 £0.00 £1,323.45 320 / 5250 Z 21.11.23

18/10/2023 349779 BACs Security - Oct 23 Kestrel Guards £165.00 £33.00 £198.00 125 / 4730 S 21.11.23

26/10/2023 350153 BACs Annual Keyholding Premium - Library Kestrel Guards £115.93 £23.19 £139.12 125 / 4730 S 21.11.23

26/10/2023 350154 BACs Annual Keyholding Premium - Unit 5 Kestrel Guards £103.00 £20.60 £123.60 300 / 5000 S 21.11.23

18/10/2023 198327 BACs Play Grade Wood Chippings Jewson £153.98 £30.80 £184.78 340 /5350 S 21.11.23

23/10/2023 599203 BACs Black sacks Carters packaging £31.72 £6.34 £38.06 300 / 4560 S 21.11.23

24/10/2023 107.95 BACs Tree work - Parc Gerry Cornovia Tree Services £170.00 £34.00 £204.00 340 / 5420 S 21.11.23

13/10/2023 41724 BACs Equipment repair - clutch replacement Cormac £296.85 £59.37 £356.22 300 / 5030 S 21.11.23

24/10/2023 2274 BACs Surveys - Kerrier Way Mei Loci £720.00 £144.00 £864.00

345 / 4630 

EMR 338 S 21.11.23

19/10/2023 1426205023 BACs Library Floor B&Q/Trade UK £40.35 £8.07 £48.42 125 / 4750 S 21.11.23

24/10/2023 20809 BACs Flags Hampshire Flag Company £810.59 £162.12 £972.71 140 / 4850 S 21.11.23

24/10/2023 SL-23100209 BACs Reader and Fobs T Clarke Walden Security £340.40 £68.08 £408.48 120 / 4730 S 21.11.23

26/10/2023 SH - Oct 23 BACs Milk & travel CTC Staff - SH £4.20 £0.00 £4.20

100 / 4560 

200 / 4070 Z 21.11.23

16/10/2023 LS - Oct 23 BACs Glasses CTC Staff - LS £100.00 £0.00 £100.00 240 / 4120 Z 21.11.23

26/10/2023 CT - Oct 23 BACs Community activities CTC Staff - CT £45.73 £0.00 £45.73 130 / 4660 Z 21.11.23

31/10/2023 11499 BACs Chlorine tablets Warrior Warehouse £4.92 £0.98 £5.90 320 / 5130 S 21.11.23

29/10/2023 CL281023 BACs Face Painting - Halloween event Funny Faces £60.00 £0.00 £60.00 130 / 4660 Z 21.11.23

24/10/2023 1427615721 BACs H&S Poster Screwfix/Trade UK £33.32 £6.66 £39.98 300 / 4560 S 21.11.23

27/10/2023 45541 BACs Rental of 2 Poly Tunnels Cornwall College £300.00 £0.00 £300.00 340 / 5350 Z 21.11.23



31/10/2023 600365 BACs Black sacks Carters packaging £31.72 £6.34 £38.06 300 / 4560 S 21.11.23

16/10/2023 34 BACS Keys A Richards £10.00 £0.00 £10.00 320 / 5250 Z 21.11.23
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SALARIES

BACS Salaries - Oct 2023 Finance & Admin Staff £15,520.60 £15,520.60 4000/200 OS

BACS Salaries - Oct 2023 Amenities Staff £13,902.13 £13,902.13 4000/220 OS

BACS Salaries - Oct 2023 Library Staff £6,371.34 £6,371.34 4000/240 OS

BACS Tax and NI HMRC £10,581.80 £10,581.80 Various OS

BACS Superannuation Cornwall Pension Fund £11,251.56 £11,251.56 Various OS

DD

20/09/2023 MO19 DP DD

Telephone charges Sept 23 Account 

Number VP57976770 BT £322.33 £64.46 £386.79 100 / 4550 S

07/10/2023 CT0079085 DD SHE Prof Services - Oct 23 Citation £267.05 £53.41 £320.46

200.220.24

0 / 4120 S

07/10/2023 CT00791183 DD SHE Prof Services - Oct 23 Citation £172.14 £34.44 £206.58

200.220.24

0 / 4080 S

07/10/2023 CT0102375 DD On-site H&S Consultancy - Citation £3,585.00 £717.00 £4,302.00

200 / 4080 

EMR 330 S

03/10/2023 3232330 DD

Elec- Bass Cent- 01.09 to 30.09 (Acc No.  

100011507804) SmartestEnergy £107.85 £5.39 £113.24 125 / 4700 F

20/09/2023 856033702 DD

Electricity Supply Unit 5  Period 15.08.23 - 

14.09.23 British Gas £32.07 £1.60 £33.67 300 / 5070 F

20/09/2023 4083 3489 79 DD Water - Unit 5 Period 15.06.23 - 20.09.23 South West Water £161.12 £0.00 £161.12 300 / 5070 Z

12/10/2023 2827620234233082 DD Elec - Pass. Edw. Bldg Sept 23 Pozitive Energy £318.27 £15.91 £334.18 120 / 4700 F

12/10/2023 2827420234233083 DD Elec - Camb Rec WCs - Sept 23 Pozitive Energy £39.85 £1.99 £41.84 320 / 5250 F

26/09/2023 812867568 DD

Electricity Supply Unit 5  Period 21.08.23 - 

20.09.23 British Gas £81.56 £4.07 £85.63 300 / 5070 F

03/10/2023 3213594 DD

Elec- Bass Cent- Sept 23 (Acc No. 

1000114559600) SmartestEnergy £11.56 £0.58 £12.14 125 / 4700 F

03/10/2023 3221351 DD

Elec- Bass Cent- Sept 23 (Acc No. 

1000114559613) SmartestEnergy £1,304.72 £260.94 £1,565.66 125 / 4700 S

03/10/2023 3218067 DD

Elec- Bass Cent- Sept 23 (Acc No. 

1000114559652) SmartestEnergy £11.94 £0.60 £12.54 125 / 4700 S

03/10/2023 3224436 DD

Elec- Bass Cent- Sept 23 (Acc No. 

1000114559626) SmartestEnergy £10.80 £0.54 £11.34 125 / 4700 F

03/10/2023 7SFG51RHJ/017 DD

Gas- PEB- Sept 23 (Acc No. 

7SFG51RHJ) SmartestEnergy £144.98 £7.25 £152.23 120 / 4710 F

01/09/2023 9340020 DD Amenities Vehicle Fuel - Aug 2023 FuelGenie £557.68 £111.52 £669.20 300 / 5020 S

10/10/2023 438297 DD PST Business Line Rental Oct 23 Datasharp £17.68 £3.54 £21.22 100 / 4550 S

10/10/2023 593090 DD

ICT & line rental provision - 01/10/23 - 

31/10/2023 Datasharp £347.46 £69.49 £416.95 100 / 4620 S

10/10/2023 25115479 DD Amenities Mobiles SOct 23- Acc 5799409 O2 £36.86 £7.37 £44.23 300 / 4550 S

PAYMENTS LIST - OCTOBER 2023 made under Financial Regulation 4.1, 4.5, 5.4, 5.5, 6.2, 6.7, 7.2  



30/09/2023 33096242 DD Waste Management at Unit 5 - sept 23 Suez £309.70 £61.94 £371.64 300 / 5000 S

31/10/2023 DD Loan Repayment UK Debt Mangt Office £6,245.69 £0.00 £6,245.69 300 / 5060 Z

07/10/2023 V02154448370 DD Amenities Mobile Phones- Sept 2023 EE £94.54 £18.91 £113.45 300 / 4550 S

23/10/2023 42279520234239302 DD Gas -  Basset Centre - Sept 23 Pozitive Energy £1,236.78 £247.36 £1,484.14 125 / 4710 S

23/10/2023 42279520234239301 DD Gas -  Basset Centre - August 23 Pozitive Energy £1,277.99 £255.60 £1,533.59 125 / 4710 S

23/10/2023 42279520234239247 DD Gas -  Basset Centre - July 23 Pozitive Energy £1,195.59 £239.12 £1,434.71 125 / 4710 S

02/10/2023 16781388 DD

Elec- Town Square- 010723 to 30.09.23      

Acc No. 4563200000 EDF Energy £44.69 £2.23 £46.92 320 / 5100 F

02/10/2023 16781614 DD

Elec- Town Square- 010723 to 30.09.23      

Acc No 5563200000 EDF Energy £44.69 £2.23 £46.92 320 / 5100 F

02/10/2023 16800154 DD

Elec- Town Square- 010923 to 300923      

Acc No. 6453556131 EDF Energy £51.21 £2.56 £53.77 320 / 5100 F

CORPORATE CARD

07/09/2023 Statement Oct 23 DD Tower Fan Amazon £44.98 £9.00 £53.98 100 / 4540 S

02/10/2023 Statement Oct 23 DD Tickets NALC/Everbrite £43.37 £8.67 £52.04 140 / 5530 S

13/09/2023 Statement Oct 23 DD Safety clothing TSSC £312.65 £62.53 £375.18 220 / 4120 S

12/09/2023 Statement Oct 23 DD Varios Library items Amazon £79.47 £15.89 £95.36 130 / 5530 S

12/09/2023 Statement Oct 23 DD Window Projector Amazon £38.47 £7.70 £46.17 130 / 5530 S

14/09/2023 Statement Oct 23 DD Vehicle Defect Book Hill Company £14.68 £2.92 £17.60 300 / 5010 s

15/09/2023 Statement Oct 23 DD Tower Fan Amazon -£44.98 -£9.00 -£53.98 100 / 4540 S

27/09/2023 Statement Oct 23 DD Notebooks Amazon £13.32 £2.67 £15.99 100 / 4510 S

27/09/2023 Statement Oct 23 DD HiViz Jackets Amazon £29.94 £6.00 £35.94 200 / 4080 S

Statement Oct 23 DD Amazon Prime Membership Amazon £8.99 £0.00 £8.99 100 / 4600 Z

Statement Oct 23 DD Corporate Card Monthly Fee Lloyds Bank £3.00 £0.00 £3.00 100 / 4570 Z


